Recordings by Electric Phoenix

Commercially issued records of Electric Phoenix

Berio

Billings
Brooks
Bruce

Cage

Dowland (arr Pousseur)
Kolberg

Lopez Lopez
Machover

Marsh
Nelson/Runswick
Nordheim

Pert

Pousseur
Runswick

Saariaho
Wishart

In chronological order with personnel

AB Alan Belk AP Andrew Parrott BC Bob Chilcott BE
CH Carol Hall DR Daryl Runswick EB Elaine Barry EH
GJ Gordon Jones JB Jacqueline Barron  JL John Lubbock JP
JR Judith Rees JT Jeremy Taylor Jw John Whiting KJ
LB Lindsey Benson LH Linda Hirst MD  Meriel Dickinson ~ MDo
MK  Mary King MS Mike Skeet NT Nicole Tibbels (N
SG Simon Grant SM Stephen Miles TE Terry Edwards TS

1982

Marsh, Not a Soul but Ourselves EB LH AP TE JW

Brooks, Madrigals

Dowland (arr Pousseur) Flow My Teares
Pousseur, Tales and Songs from the Bible of Hell [KJ and JP appear on the backing track]

A-Ronne (5 voice version)
Sinfonia

Heath, Old North
Madrigals
The Dream Of The Other Dreamers
Eight Ghosts
The Plague
Hymns & Variations
Flow My Teares
For The Time Being
Sottovoce
Famine
Not a Soul but Ourselves
Secret Ceremony (Theme from Brond)
Aurora
The Ultimate Decay
Tales and Songs from the Bible of Hell
archyisms 35-46
Four by Five
archyisms 35-46
Piece For The Wicked
BLISS
The Unfamiliar Name
1 Sing The Body Electric
Lady Lazarus (JR solo)
Nuits, Adieux
Vox Cycle

1985
1990
1992
1996
1985
1982
1991
1991
1991
1985
1982
1986
1998
1990
1982
1986
1985
1982
1982
1995
1995

1995
1995
1996
1990

Recording engineers/sound projectionists in italics

Recorded at the October Gallery and October Sound

Morris Pert, The Ultimate Decay

Recorded live in St Bartholomew’s 10.7.78 and remixed by the composer

KILHJP SG TE

Brian Etheridge
Elisabeth Harrison
John Potter

Karen Jensen
Michael Dore
Olive Simpson
Teresa Shaw

Wergo WER60094

Chantry CHT007



1985

Arne Nordheim, Aurora JRLHDR TE JW Norwegian Composers
NCD4910
Recorded at St Silas Kentish Town

William Billings, Heath, Old North JRNT LH MK DR BC BE TE JW MS EMI EL2704521
John Cage, Hymns & Variations
Luciano Berio, 4-Ronne (5 voice version) JRLH DR JL TE JW MS

Recorded Billings 22.5, Cage 22-3.5, Berio 24.5.1985 at St Silas Kentish Town

1986
Kére Kolberg, For The Time Being JRLHDR TE JW Norwegian Composers
NCD4916
Recorded at October Sound
Bill Nelson/Daryl Runswick, JR LH MK DR TE Cocteau COQ CD 21
Secret Ceremony (Theme from Brond) Channel 4 TV
Recorded at Angel Studios, London

1990
Trevor Wishart, Vox Cycle JR MD DR TE JW Trevor Wishart Virgin Classics 91108

LH on backing of Vox 4

Backings recorded by Trevor Wishart in his studio in York and John Whiting at October Sound
Main vocals recorded at BBC Maida Vale Studios
Vox 5 created by Trevor Wishart at IRCAM (ELECTRIC PHOENIX does not appear in Vox 5)
Machover, Famine JR MK DR TE JW Bridge BCD9020
Recorded at October Sound

Berio, Sinfonia JRNTCHEHDRIT GITE Decca 425832

Royal Concertgebouw Orchestra

cond. Riccardo Chailly

Recorded at the Concertgebouw, Amsterdam, Holland
1991
Bruce, The Plague JRLHDR TE JW Mode Mode20
Backings recorded at October Sound Jan-Feb 1984
John Marshall, drums Ray Russell, gtrs
DR, bs gtr, keys  Neely Bruce, keys
Lead voices recorded at October Sound March 22 1985

Bruce, Eight Ghosts JR MD DR TE JW Mode Mode20

Bruce, The Dream Of The Other Dreamers

Recorded at October Sound July 1989



1992

Berio, Sinfonia OSJBMD TS SM AB LB SG Entr'acte CD3
Nederlands Radio Filharmonisch
cond. Edo de Waart

Recorded live at the Concertgebouw, Amsterdam, Holland

1995
Runswick, Four By Five JR MD DR TE JW JW DR British Music Label
archyisms 35-46 BML 015
Piece For The Wicked
BLISS
The Unfamiliar Name
Runswick, Lady Lazarus JR British Music Label
BML 015
Recorded at October Sound January 1994,
mixed and edited at The DReam Room by Daryl Runswick
Runswick, I Sing The Body Electric JR LH DR TE JW DR British Music Label
BML 015
Recorded (backings and live voices) by JW, October Sound 19-21.3.85
mixed and edited at The DReam Room 1995 by DR
archyisms 35-46 had been previously issued on Unknown Public upcd005
1996
Saariaho, Nuits, Adieux JRMD DR TE JW DR Sibila SIB003
Recorded at October Sound, January 1994
mixed and edited at The DReam Room by Daryl Runswick
Berio, Sinfonia JR OS MD JB DR AB MDo DT Philips 446094
Orchestre de Paris
cond. Semyon Bychkov
Recorded at Salle Pleyel, Paris, May 1994
Berio, Canticum Novissimi Testamenti 11 [London Sinfonietta Voices Philips 446094
Rascher Sax Quartet
cond. Semyon Bychkov]
including JR TE
Recorded at Salle Pleyel, Paris, May 1994
1997
Stroppa, In cielo, in terra, in mare JRMD DR TE JW Ircam 008
Recorded live at IRCAM 23.06.1997
1998
José Manuel Lopez Lopez, Sottovoce JR MD DR BE JW Ricordi Oggi
CRMCD 1057

Recorded live at IRCAM
Backings recorded at October Sound (JR MD DR TE JW)



