Recordings by Electric Phoenix

Commercially issued records of Electric Phoenix

Berio	A-Ronne (5 voice version)	1985
	Sinfonia	1990
		1992
		1996
Billings	Heath, Old North	1985
Brooks	Madrigals	1982
Bruce	The Dream Of The Other Dreamers	1991
	Eight Ghosts	1991
	The Plague	1991
Cage	Hymns & Variations	1985
Dowland (arr Pousseur)	Flow My Teares	1982
Kolberg	For The Time Being	1986
López López	Sottovoce	1998
Machover	Famine	1990
Marsh	Not a Soul but Ourselves	1982
Nelson/Runswick	Secret Ceremony (Theme from Brond)	1986
Nordheim	Aurora	1985
Pert	The Ultimate Decay	1982
Pousseur	Tales and Songs from the Bible of Hell	1982
Runswick	archyisms 35-46	1995
	Four by Five	1995
	archyisms 35-46	
	Piece For The Wicked	
	BLISS	
	The Unfamiliar Name	
	I Sing The Body Electric	1995
	Lady Lazarus (JR solo)	1995
Saariaho	Nuits, Adieux	1996
Wishart	Vox Cycle	1990

In chronological order with personnel

Recording engineers/sound projectionists in italics

AB	Alan Belk	AP	Andrew Parrott	BC	Bob Chilcott	BE	Brian Etheridge
CH	Carol Hall	DR	Daryl Runswick	EB	Elaine Barry	EH	Elisabeth Harrison
GJ	Gordon Jones	JB	Jacqueline Barron	JL	John Lubbock	JP	John Potter
JR	Judith Rees	JT	Jeremy Taylor	JW	John Whiting	KJ	Karen Jensen
LB	Lindsey Benson	LH	Linda Hirst	MD	Meriel Dickinson	MDo	Michael Dore
MK	Mary King	MS	Mike Skeet	NT	Nicole Tibbels	OS	Olive Simpson
SG	Simon Grant	SM	Stephen Miles	TE	Terry Edwards	TS	Teresa Shaw

1982

Marsh, Not a Soul but OurselvesEB LH AP TE JWBrooks, MadrigalsDowland (arr Pousseur) Flow My TearesPousseur, Tales and Songs from the Bible of Hell [KJ and JP appear on the backing track]

Recorded at the October Gallery and October Sound

Morris Pert, The Ultimate Decay

KJ LH JP SG TE

Chantry CHT007

Wergo WER60094

Recorded live in St Bartholomew's 10.7.78 and remixed by the composer

1985		
Arne Nordheim, Aurora	JR LH DR TE <i>JW</i>	Norwegian Composers NCD4910
	Recorded at St Silas Kentish Town	
William Billings, <i>Heath, Old North</i>	JR NT LH MK DR BC BE TE JW MS	EMI EL2704521
John Cage, <i>Hymns & Variations</i> Luciano Berio, <i>A-Ronne</i> (5 voice versio	on) JR LH DR JL TE <i>JW MS</i>	
Recorded Bill	ings 22.5, Cage 22-3.5, Berio 24.5.1985 at St Silas Kentish To	own
1986		
Kåre Kolberg, For The Time Being	JR LH DR TE JW	Norwegian Composers
	Recorded at October Sound	NCD4916
Bill Nelson/Daryl Runswick, Secret Ceremony (Theme from	JR LH MK DR TE Brond)	Cocteau COQ CD 21 Channel 4 TV
	Recorded at Angel Studios, London	
1990		
Trevor Wishart, Vox Cycle	JR MD DR TE <i>JW Trevor Wishart</i> LH on backing of Vox 4	Virgin Classics 91108
	Trevor Wishart in his studio in York and John Whiting at Oct Main vocals recorded at BBC Maida Vale Studios or Wishart at IRCAM (ELECTRIC PHOENIX does not appea	
Machover, Famine	JR MK DR TE <i>JW</i>	Bridge BCD9020
	Recorded at October Sound	
Berio, <i>Sinfonia</i>	JR NT CH EH DR JT GJ TE Royal Concertgebouw Orchestra cond. Riccardo Chailly	Decca 425832
R	ecorded at the Concertgebouw, Amsterdam, Holland	
1991		
Bruce, The Plague	JR LH DR TE JW	Mode Mode20
	Backings recorded at October Sound Jan-Feb 1984 John Marshall, drums Ray Russell, gtrs DR, bs gtr, keys Neely Bruce, keys ead voices recorded at October Sound March 22 1985	
Bruce, Eight Ghosts Bruce, The Dream Of The Other Dream	JR MD DR TE <i>JW</i>	Mode Mode20
	Recorded at October Sound July 1989	

1992		
Berio, Sinfonia	OS JB MD TS SM AB LB SG Nederlands Radio Filharmonisch cond. Edo de Waart	Entr'acte CD3
1995	led live at the Concertgebouw, Amsterdam, Holland	
Runswick, Four By Five archyisms 35-46 Piece For The Wicked BLISS The Unfamiliar Name	JR MD DR TE JW <i>JW DR</i>	British Music Label BML 015
Runswick, Lady Lazarus	JR	British Music Label
mixed	Recorded at October Sound January 1994, and edited at The DReam Room by Daryl Runswick	BML 015
Runswick, I Sing The Body Electric Recorded (ba	JR LH DR TE <i>JW DR</i> tekings and live voices) by JW, October Sound 19-21.3.85	British Music Label BML 015
mix	ted and edited at The DReam Room 1995 by DR	
archyisms 35-4	<i>t6</i> had been previously issued on Unknown Public upcd005	
1996		
Saariaho, Nuits, Adieux	JR MD DR TE JW DR	Sibila SIB003
mixed	Recorded at October Sound, January 1994 and edited at The DReam Room by Daryl Runswick	
Berio, Sinfonia	JR OS MD JB DR AB MDo DT Orchestre de Paris cond. Semyon Bychkov	Philips 446094
	Recorded at Salle Pleyel, Paris, May 1994	
Berio, Canticum Novissimi Testamenti II	[London Sinfonietta Voices Rascher Sax Quartet cond. Semyon Bychkov] including JR TE	Philips 446094
	Recorded at Salle Pleyel, Paris, May 1994	
1997		
Stroppa, In cielo, in terra, in mare	JR MD DR TE JW	Ircam 008
	Recorded live at IRCAM 23.06.1997	
1998		
José Manuel López López, Sottovoce	JR MD DR BE JW	Ricordi Oggi CRMCD 1057

Recorded live at IRCAM Backings recorded at October Sound (JR MD DR TE *JW*)